

Kmart NZ Holdings Ltd

Kinder Surprise Maxi brand Eggs (Natoons Variety) Batch number: L298R03UNB, L299R03UNB, L315R03UNB Best before: 23-08-22 Kinder Surprise Maxi brand Eggs (Miraculous Variety) Batch number: L299R03UMU, L299R03UNB Best before: 28-08-2022 and 02-09-2022



Attention customers

Kmart NZ Holdings Ltd is recalling the above products due to the possible presence of *Salmonella*.

Affected products should not be consumed. Toys within the affected products should be discarded as they may be in contact with the affected chocolate. There are cases of illness reportedly linked to the product overseas, but there have been no reports of associated illness in New Zealand, however if you have consumed these products and have any concerns about your health, seek medical advice.

Please return the products to this store for a full refund.

Kmart NZ Holdings Ltd wishes to apologise to our customers for any inconvenience that this may cause.

For more information, please contact Kmart Customer Services on 0800 945 995 Monday – Friday between 9.00am – 8.00pm or **visit www.kmart.co.nz**

Kmart NZ Holdings Ltd 0800 94 59 95